

PS&E JOB NO : 01X308 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 006296 REGION NO : 4  
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL0874  
 HWY : SR 012  
 TITLE : SR 12  
 SR-5 TO MILL CREEK VICINITY  
 01X308  
 PROJECT : NH-0012 (129)  
 COUNTY(S) : LEWIS

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 21 2002  
 AWARDED ON : Feb 25 2002

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES 2001 NE JOHNSON RD 98531-1964 CENTRALIA WA 985310699 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025	WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 3200 113TH AVE SW OLYMPIA WA 985129160 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000	COLUMBIA ASPHALT & GRAVEL, INC 3307 RIVER RD YAKIMA WA 989021169 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 000419

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
PREPARATION										
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	225,000.00	-51.81 %	108,436.00	-116,564	128,500.00	-42.89 %	189,000.00	-16.00 %
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING									
	3.7000	ACRE	4,000.0000	25.00 %	5,000.0000	14,800.00	4,100.0000	2.50 %	5,250.0000	31.25 %
			14,800.00	3,700	18,500.00		15,170.00	370	19,425.00	4,625
3	CLEARING AND GRUBBING - SITE									
	1.5000	ACRE	4,000.0000	-75.00 %	1,000.0000	6,000.00	1,450.0000	-63.75 %	1,050.0000	-73.75 %
			6,000.00	-4,500	1,500.00		2,175.00	-3,825	1,575.00	-4,425
4	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION	L.S.								
			1,355.00	121.40 %	3,000.00		4,700.00	246.86 %	3,575.00	163.84 %
5	REMOVING GUARDRAIL									
	513.0000	L.F.	4.0000	-37.50 %	2.5000	2,052.00	2.5000	-37.50 %	2.6500	-33.75 %
			2,052.00	-770	1,282.50		1,282.50	-770	1,359.45	-693
6	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR									
	8.0000	EACH	160.0000	40.63 %	225.0000	1,280.00	225.0000	40.63 %	236.0000	47.50 %
			1,280.00	520	1,800.00		1,800.00	520	1,888.00	608
GRADING										
7	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL									
	8232.0000	C.Y.	10.0000	-30.00 %	7.0000	82,320.00	5.5000	-45.00 %	7.3500	-26.50 %
			82,320.00	-24,696	57,624.00		45,276.00	-37,044	60,505.20	-21,815
8	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL									
	1424.0000	S.Y.	12.0000	-8.33 %	11.0000	17,088.00	10.7500	-10.42 %	25.0000	108.33 %
			17,088.00	-1,424	15,664.00		15,308.00	-1,780	35,600.00	18,512
9	COMMON BORROW INCL. HAUL									
	2760.0000	C.Y.	10.0000	20.00 %	12.0000	27,600.00	3.1000	-69.00 %	12.6000	26.00 %
			27,600.00	5,520	33,120.00		8,556.00	-19,044	34,776.00	7,176
10	GRAVEL BORROW INCL. HAUL									
	10313.0000	TON	12.0000	-16.67 %	10.0000	123,756.00	6.8500	-42.92 %	10.5000	-12.50 %
			123,756.00	-20,626	103,130.00		70,644.05	-53,112	108,286.50	-15,470

PS&E JOB NO : 01X308 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 006296 REGION NO : 4  
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL0874  
 HWY : SR 012  
 TITLE : SR 12  
 SR-5 TO MILL CREEK VICINITY  
 01X308  
 PROJECT : NH-0012 (129)  
 COUNTY(S) : LEWIS

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 21 2002  
 AWARDED ON : Feb 25 2002

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES 2001 NE JOHNSON RD 98531-1964 CENTRALIA WA 985310699 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025	WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 3200 113TH AVE SW OLYMPIA WA 985129160 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000	COLUMBIA ASPHALT & GRAVEL, INC 3307 RIVER RD YAKIMA WA 989021169 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 000419

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
GRADING										
11	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION 2940.0000	C.Y.	2.0000 5,880.00	-25.00 % -1,470	1.5000 4,410.00	6.0000 17,640.00	200.00 % 11,760	1.6000 4,704.00	-20.00 % -1,176	
12	FORCE ACCOUNT UNSUITABLE SUBGRADE REMOVAL EST.		2,000.00	0.00 %	2,000.00	2,000.00	0.00 %	2,000.00	0.00 %	
DRAINAGE										
13	QUARRY SPALLS 18.0000	C.Y.	50.0000 900.00	0.00 % 0	50.0000 900.00	65.0000 1,170.00	30.00 % 270	52.5000 945.00	5.00 % 45	
14	UNDERDRAIN PIPE 6 IN. DIAM. 65.0000	L.F.	20.0000 1,300.00	-50.00 % -650	10.0000 650.00	6.6000 429.00	-67.00 % -871	10.5000 682.50	-47.50 % -618	
15	SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 12 IN. DIAM. 255.0000	L.F.	25.0000 6,375.00	-20.00 % -1,275	20.0000 5,100.00	24.0000 6,120.00	-4.00 % -255	21.0000 5,355.00	-16.00 % -1,020	
16	SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 18 IN. DIAM. 55.0000	L.F.	30.0000 1,650.00	-6.67 % -110	28.0000 1,540.00	33.0000 1,815.00	10.00 % 165	29.5000 1,622.50	-1.67 % -28	
17	CL. V REINF. CONC. CULV. PIPE 18 IN. DIAM. 144.0000	L.F.	80.0000 11,520.00	-25.00 % -2,880	60.0000 8,640.00	32.0000 4,608.00	-60.00 % -6,912	63.0000 9,072.00	-21.25 % -2,448	
STORM SEWER										
18	CATCH BASIN TYPE 1 5.0000	EACH	1,000.0000 5,000.00	-5.00 % -250	950.0000 4,750.00	750.0000 3,750.00	-25.00 % -1,250	1,000.0000 5,000.00	0.00 % 0	
19	DELETED ITEM 0.0100	EACH	0.0001 0.00	0.00 % 0	0.0000 0.00	0.0000 0.00	0.00 % 0	0.0000 0.00	0.00 % 0	
20	TESTING STORM SEWER PIPE 77.0000	L.F.	4.0000 308.00	-50.00 % -154	2.0000 154.00	4.0000 308.00	0.00 % 0	2.1000 161.70	-47.50 % -146	

PS&E JOB NO : 01X308 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 006296 REGION NO : 4  
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL0874  
 HWY : SR 012  
 TITLE : SR 12  
 SR-5 TO MILL CREEK VICINITY  
 01X308  
 PROJECT : NH-0012 (129)  
 COUNTY(S) : LEWIS

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 21 2002  
 AWARDED ON : Feb 25 2002

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES 2001 NE JOHNSON RD 98531-1964 CENTRALIA WA 985310699 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025	WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 3200 113TH AVE SW OLYMPIA WA 985129160 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000	COLUMBIA ASPHALT & GRAVEL, INC 3307 RIVER RD YAKIMA WA 989021169 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 000419

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
STORM SEWER										
21	PLAIN CONC. STORM SEWER PIPE 12 IN. DIAM. 20.0000 L.F.		30.0000 600.00	100.00 % 600	28.0000 560.00	-6.67 % -40	63.0000 1,260.00	110.00 % 660		
22	PLAIN CONC. STORM SEWER PIPE 18 IN. DIAM. 20.0000 L.F.		40.0000 800.00	112.50 % 900	40.0000 800.00	0.00 % 0	89.0000 1,780.00	122.50 % 980		
STRUCTURE										
23	DEFICIENT STRENGTH CONC. PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		-2.00	0.00 %	-2.00	0.00 %	-2.00	0.00 %		
SURFACING										
24	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 4237.0000 TON		18.0000 76,266.00	-31.39 % -23,939	14.5000 61,436.50	-19.44 % -14,830	16.2500 68,851.25	-9.72 % -7,415		
LIQUID ASPHALT										
25	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE EST.		37,709.00	0.00 %	37,709.00	0.00 %	37,709.00	0.00 %		
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT										
26	CRACK SEALING EST.		94,940.00	0.00 %	94,940.00	0.00 %	94,940.00	0.00 %		
27	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 5439.0000 S.Y.		8.0000 43,512.00	-71.25 % -31,002	2.7500 14,957.25	-65.63 % -28,555	2.5000 13,597.50	-68.75 % -29,915		
28	ASPHALT CONC. FOR PRELEVELING CL. G PG 64-22 6495.0000 TON		40.0000 259,800.00	-15.00 % -38,970	38.0000 246,810.00	-5.00 % -12,990	42.0000 272,790.00	5.00 % 12,990		
29	ASPHALT CONC. FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR 681.0000 TON		60.0000 40,860.00	-16.67 % -6,810	51.0000 34,731.00	-15.00 % -6,129	90.0000 61,290.00	50.00 % 20,430		
30	ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT CL. SUPERPAVE 1/2 IN. PG 64-22 33819.0000 TON		37.5000 1,268,212.50	-9.33 % -118,367	34.0000 1,141,391.25	-10.00 % -126,821	35.5000 1,200,574.50	-5.33 % -67,638		

PS&E JOB NO : 01X308 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 006296 REGION NO : 4  
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL0874  
 HWY : SR 012  
 TITLE : SR 12  
 SR-5 TO MILL CREEK VICINITY  
 01X308  
 PROJECT : NH-0012 (129)  
 COUNTY(S) : LEWIS

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 21 2002  
 AWARDED ON : Feb 25 2002

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES 2001 NE JOHNSON RD 98531-1964 CENTRALIA WA 985310699 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025	WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 3200 113TH AVE SW OLYMPIA WA 985129160 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000	COLUMBIA ASPHALT & GRAVEL, INC 3307 RIVER RD YAKIMA WA 989021169 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 000419

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT										
31	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
	CALC		40,295.00	0.00 %	40,295.00	0.00 %	40,295.00	0.00 %	40,295.00	0.00 %
32	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
	CALC		16,240.00	0.00 %	16,240.00	0.00 %	16,240.00	0.00 %	16,240.00	0.00 %
33	SMOOTHNESS COMPLIANCE ADJUSTMENT									
	CALC		3,817.00	0.00 %	3,817.00	0.00 %	3,817.00	0.00 %	3,817.00	0.00 %
34	CYCLIC DENSITY PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
	CALC		-8.00	0.00 %	-8.00	0.00 %	-8.00	0.00 %	-8.00	0.00 %
35	ASPHALT CONC. APPROACH CL. SUPERPAVE 1/2 IN. PG 64-22									
	1865.0000 TON		60.0000	-25.00 %	45.0000	-25.00 %	60.0000	0.00 %	60.0000	0.00 %
			111,900.00	-27.975	83,925.00	-27.975	111,900.00	0	111,900.00	0
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
36	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING									
	1.8800 ACRE		2,000.0000	-47.50 %	1,050.0000	-47.50 %	1,395.0000	-30.25 %	1,465.0000	-26.75 %
			3,760.00	-1,786	1,974.00	-1,786	2,622.60	-1,137	2,754.20	-1,006
37	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING - SITE									
	1.5500 ACRE		1,000.0000	5.00 %	1,050.0000	5.00 %	1,395.0000	39.50 %	1,465.0000	46.50 %
			1,550.00	78	1,627.50	78	2,162.25	612	2,270.75	721
38	SILT FENCE									
	3700.0000 L.F.		3.0000	-33.33 %	2.0000	-33.33 %	2.0000	-33.33 %	2.1000	-30.00 %
			11,100.00	-3,700	7,400.00	-3,700	7,400.00	-3,700	7,770.00	-3,330
39	STRAW BALE									
	20.0000 EACH		15.0000	20.00 %	18.0000	20.00 %	40.0000	166.67 %	52.5000	250.00 %
			300.00	60	360.00	60	800.00	500	1,050.00	750
40	TEMPORARY WATER POLLUTION/EROSION CONTROL									
	EST.		11,000.00	0.00 %	11,000.00	0.00 %	11,000.00	0.00 %	11,000.00	0.00 %

PS&E JOB NO : 01X308 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 006296 REGION NO : 4  
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL0874  
 HWY : SR 012  
 TITLE : SR 12  
 SR-5 TO MILL CREEK VICINITY  
 PROJECT : NH-0012 (129)  
 COUNTY(S) : LEWIS

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 21 2002  
 AWARDED ON : Feb 25 2002

----- LOW BIDDER -----      ----- 2ND BIDDER -----      ----- 3RD BIDDER -----  
 LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES      WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY      COLUMBIA ASPHALT & GRAVEL, INC  
 2001 NE JOHNSON RD      3200 113TH AVE SW      3307 RIVER RD  
 98531-1964  
 CENTRALIA WA 985310699      OLYMPIA WA 985129160      YAKIMA WA 989021169  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025      CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000      CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 000419

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
41	TOPSOIL TYPE B									
	838.0000	C.Y.	18.0000	-52.78 %	8.5000	-88.89 %	2.0000	8.9000	-50.56 %	15,084.00
					7,123.00	-7,961	1,676.00	7,458.20	-7,626	
42	SOD INSTALLATION									
	503.0000	S.Y.	5.0000	53.00 %	7.6500	-20.00 %	4.0000	4.2000	-16.00 %	2,515.00
					3,847.95	1,333	2,012.00	2,112.60	-402	
43	FORCE ACCOUNT NOXIOUS WEED CONTROL EST.									
			2,500.00	0.00 %	2,500.00	0.00 %	2,500.00	2,500.00	0.00 %	
44	ESC LEAD									
	75.0000	DAY	60.0000	-16.67 %	50.0000	-98.33 %	1.0000	52.5000	-12.50 %	4,500.00
					3,750.00	-750	75.00	3,937.50	-563	
TRAFFIC										
45	CEMENT CONC. BARRIER CURB									
	367.0000	L.F.	15.0000	5.00 %	15.7500	-6.67 %	14.0000	16.2500	8.33 %	5,505.00
					5,780.25	275	5,138.00	5,963.75	459	
46	BOX CULVERT GUARDRAIL STEEL POST TYPE 2									
	1.0000	EACH	300.0000	-16.67 %	250.0000	-16.67 %	250.0000	263.0000	-12.33 %	300.00
					250.00	-50	250.00	263.00	-37	
47	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1									
	376.0000	L.F.	15.0000	-23.33 %	11.5000	-23.33 %	11.5000	12.1000	-19.33 %	5,640.00
					4,324.00	-1,316	4,324.00	4,549.60	-1,090	
48	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 2									
	3.0000	EACH	1,300.0000	-32.69 %	875.0000	-32.69 %	875.0000	920.0000	-29.23 %	3,900.00
					2,625.00	-1,275	2,625.00	2,760.00	-1,140	
49	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 5									
	1.0000	EACH	1,300.0000	-50.00 %	650.0000	-50.00 %	650.0000	683.0000	-47.46 %	1,300.00
					650.00	-650	650.00	683.00	-617	
50	BEAM GUARDRAIL FLARED TERMINAL									
	4.0000	EACH	2,000.0000	-25.00 %	1,500.0000	-25.00 %	1,500.0000	1,575.0000	-21.25 %	8,000.00
					6,000.00	-2,000	6,000.00	6,300.00	-1,700	

PS&E JOB NO : 01X308 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 006296 REGION NO : 4  
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL0874  
 HWY : SR 012  
 TITLE : SR 12  
 SR-5 TO MILL CREEK VICINITY  
 01X308  
 PROJECT : NH-0012 (129)  
 COUNTY(S) : LEWIS

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 21 2002  
 AWARDED ON : Feb 25 2002  
 ----- 3RD BIDDER -----  
 COLUMBIA ASPHALT & GRAVEL, INC  
 3307 RIVER RD  
 YAKIMA WA 989021169  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 000419

----- LOW BIDDER -----  
 LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES  
 2001 NE JOHNSON RD  
 98531-1964  
 CENTRALIA WA 985310699  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
 WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY  
 3200 113TH AVE SW  
 OLYMPIA WA 985129160  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		PRICE PER UNIT/		PRICE PER UNIT/		PRICE PER UNIT/	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
TRAFFIC										
51	BEAM GUARDRAIL NON-FLARED TERMINAL									
	4.0000 EACH		2,100.0000		1,700.0000	-19.05 %	1,700.0000	-19.05 %	1,785.0000	-15.00 %
			8,400.00		6,800.00	-1,600	6,800.00	-1,600	7,140.00	-1,260
52	BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 5									
	2.0000 EACH		625.0000		600.0000	-4.00 %	600.0000	-4.00 %	630.0000	0.80 %
			1,250.00		1,200.00	-50	1,200.00	-50	1,260.00	10
53	BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 7									
	2.0000 EACH		425.0000		450.0000	5.88 %	450.0000	5.88 %	475.0000	11.76 %
			850.00		900.00	50	900.00	50	950.00	100
54	REMOVING AND RESETTING BEAM GUARDRAIL									
	38.0000 L.F.		9.0000		7.5000	-16.67 %	7.5000	-16.67 %	7.9000	-12.22 %
			342.00		285.00	-57	285.00	-57	300.20	-42
55	RAISING EXISTING BEAM GUARDRAIL									
	126.0000 L.F.		3.0000		3.0000	0.00 %	3.0000	0.00 %	3.1500	5.00 %
			378.00		378.00	0	378.00	0	396.90	19
56	FORCE ACCOUNT BEAM GUARDRAIL COMPONENT EST.									
			1,000.00		1,000.00	0.00 %	1,000.00	0.00 %	1,000.00	0.00 %
57	SINGLE SLOPE CONC. BARRIER									
	65.0000 L.F.		50.0000		172.0000	244.00 %	315.0000	530.00 %	330.0000	560.00 %
			3,250.00		11,180.00	7,930	20,475.00	17,225	21,450.00	18,200
58	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST									
	235.0000 EACH		23.0000		18.5000	-19.57 %	18.5000	-19.57 %	19.4500	-15.43 %
			5,405.00		4,347.50	-1,058	4,347.50	-1,058	4,570.75	-834
59	PAINT LINE									
	206550.0000 L.F.		0.1100		0.0700	-36.36 %	0.0700	-36.36 %	0.0735	-33.18 %
			22,720.50		14,458.50	-8,262	14,458.50	-8,262	15,181.43	-7,539
60	PLASTIC LINE									
	508.0000 L.F.		1.5000		1.0000	-33.33 %	1.0000	-33.33 %	1.0500	-30.00 %
			762.00		508.00	-254	508.00	-254	533.40	-229
61	PLASTIC WIDE LINE									
	1433.0000 L.F.		2.0000		0.9500	-52.50 %	0.9500	-52.50 %	1.0000	-50.00 %
			2,866.00		1,361.35	-1,505	1,361.35	-1,505	1,433.00	-1,433

PS&E JOB NO : 01X308 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 006296 REGION NO : 4  
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL0874  
 HWY : SR 012  
 TITLE : SR 12  
 SR-5 TO MILL CREEK VICINITY  
 PROJECT : NH-0012 (129)  
 COUNTY(S) : LEWIS

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 21 2002  
 AWARDED ON : Feb 25 2002

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES 2001 NE JOHNSON RD 98531-1964 CENTRALIA WA 985310699 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025	WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 3200 113TH AVE SW OLYMPIA WA 985129160 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000	COLUMBIA ASPHALT & GRAVEL, INC 3307 RIVER RD YAKIMA WA 989021169 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 000419

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
TRAFFIC										
62	PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE									
	850.0000	S.F.	3.0000	-33.33 %	2.0000	-33.33 %	2.1000	-30.00 %		
			2,550.00	-850	1,700.00	-850	1,785.00	-765		
63	PLASTIC STOP LINE									
	476.0000	L.F.	6.0000	-41.67 %	3.5000	-41.67 %	3.7000	-38.33 %		
			2,856.00	-1,190	1,666.00	-1,190	1,761.20	-1,095		
64	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW									
	23.0000	EACH	50.0000	-10.00 %	45.0000	-10.00 %	47.2500	-5.50 %		
			1,150.00	-115	1,035.00	-115	1,086.75	-63		
65	PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING									
	76.0000	EACH	20.0000	-50.00 %	10.0000	-50.00 %	10.5000	-47.50 %		
			1,520.00	-760	760.00	-760	798.00	-722		
66	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2									
	0.1800	HUND	1,000.0000	-50.00 %	500.0000	-50.00 %	525.0000	-47.50 %		
			180.00	-90	90.00	-90	94.50	-86		
67	RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKER									
	9.2700	HUND	900.0000	-11.11 %	800.0000	-11.11 %	840.0000	-6.67 %		
			8,343.00	-927	7,416.00	-927	7,786.80	-556		
68	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING									
	61430.0000	L.F.	0.2500	-80.00 %	0.0500	-68.00 %	0.0600	-76.00 %		
			15,357.50	-12,286	3,071.50	-10,443	3,685.80	-11,672		
69	PERMANENT SIGNING									
		L.S.		-34.87 %		-34.87 %		-31.62 %		
			19,193.30	-6,693	12,500.00	-6,693	13,125.00	-6,068		
70	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM									
		L.S.		-71.60 %		-85.51 %		-84.78 %		
			96,600.00	-69,169	27,431.00	-82,600	14,700.00	-81,900		
71	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM									
		L.S.		9.63 %		6.04 %		11.35 %		
			120,000.00	11,550	131,550.00	7,250	133,615.00	13,615		
72	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN									
	3.0000	EACH	5,000.0000	-65.00 %	1,750.0000	40.00 %	7,635.0000	52.70 %		
			15,000.00	-9,750	5,250.00	6,000	22,905.00	7,905		

PS&E JOB NO : 01X308 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 006296 REGION NO : 4  
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL0874  
 HWY : SR 012  
 TITLE : SR 12  
 SR-5 TO MILL CREEK VICINITY  
 01X308  
 PROJECT : NH-0012 (129)  
 COUNTY(S) : LEWIS

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 21 2002  
 AWARDED ON : Feb 25 2002

----- LOW BIDDER -----      ----- 2ND BIDDER -----      ----- 3RD BIDDER -----  
 LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES      WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY      COLUMBIA ASPHALT & GRAVEL, INC  
 2001 NE JOHNSON RD      3200 113TH AVE SW      3307 RIVER RD  
 98531-1964  
 CENTRALIA WA 985310699      OLYMPIA WA 985129160      YAKIMA WA 989021169  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025      CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000      CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 000419

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
TRAFFIC										
73	OPERATION OF PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN									
	1050.0000	HR	5.0000	0.00 %	5.0000	0.00 %	0.5000	-90.00 %	8.4000	68.00 %
			5,250.00		5,250.00	0	525.00	-4,725	8,820.00	3,570
74	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES									
	L.S.			-54.38 %				-81.75 %		32.30 %
			5,480.00		2,500.00	-2,980	1,000.00	-4,480	7,250.00	1,770
75	CONTRACTOR PILOTTED TRAFFIC CONTROL									
	329.0000	HR	40.0000	0.00 %	40.0000	0.00 %	40.0000	0.00 %	50.0000	25.00 %
			13,160.00		13,160.00	0	13,160.00	0	16,450.00	3,290
76	TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR									
	4080.0000	HR	37.0000	0.00 %	37.0000	0.00 %	37.0000	0.00 %	37.0000	0.00 %
			150,960.00		150,960.00	0	150,960.00	0	150,960.00	0
77	TRAFFIC CONTROL VEHICLE									
	75.0000	DAY	50.0000	0.00 %	50.0000	0.00 %	80.0000	60.00 %	63.0000	26.00 %
			3,750.00		3,750.00	0	6,000.00	2,250	4,725.00	975
78	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR									
	600.0000	HR	40.0000	-3.13 %	38.7500	-3.13 %	40.0000	0.00 %	37.8000	-5.50 %
			24,000.00		23,250.00	-750	24,000.00	0	22,680.00	-1,320
79	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A									
	629.0000	S.F.	11.0000	-9.09 %	10.0000	-9.09 %	10.0000	-9.09 %	12.6000	14.55 %
			6,919.00		6,290.00	-629	6,290.00	-629	7,925.40	1,006
OTHER ITEMS										
80	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL									
	426.0000	C.Y.	20.0000	-65.00 %	7.0000	-65.00 %	8.5000	-57.50 %	7.3500	-63.25 %
			8,520.00		2,982.00	-5,538	3,621.00	-4,899	3,131.10	-5,389
81	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B									
	647.0000	S.F.	2.0000	-25.00 %	1.5000	-25.00 %	0.5000	-75.00 %	1.6000	-20.00 %
			1,294.00		970.50	-324	323.50	-971	1,035.20	-259
82	GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR DRAIN									
	5.0000	C.Y.	50.0000	0.00 %	50.0000	0.00 %	50.0000	0.00 %	55.0000	10.00 %
			250.00		250.00	0	250.00	0	275.00	25



PS&E JOB NO : 01X308 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 006296 REGION NO : 4  
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL0874  
 HWY : SR 012  
 TITLE : SR 12  
 SR-5 TO MILL CREEK VICINITY  
 PROJECT : NH-0012 (129)  
 COUNTY(S) : LEWIS

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 21 2002  
 AWARDED ON : Feb 25 2002

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES 2001 NE JOHNSON RD 98531-1964 CENTRALIA WA 985310699 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025	WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 3200 113TH AVE SW OLYMPIA WA 985129160 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000	COLUMBIA ASPHALT & GRAVEL, INC 3307 RIVER RD YAKIMA WA 989021169 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 000419

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
OTHER ITEMS										
83	PLUGGING EXISTING PIPE									
	3.0000	EACH	250.0000		100.0000	-60.00 %	150.0000	-40.00 %	105.0000	-58.00 %
			750.00		300.00	-450	450.00	-300	315.00	-435
84	ROADWAY SURVEYING									
		L.S.				-20.00 %		-21.00 %		2.38 %
			20,000.00		16,000.00	-4,000	15,800.00	-4,200	20,475.00	475
85	ADJUST MONUMENT CASE AND COVER									
	18.0000	EACH	200.0000		150.0000	-25.00 %	200.0000	0.00 %	150.0000	-25.00 %
			3,600.00		2,700.00	-900	3,600.00	0	2,700.00	-900
86	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK									
	56.0000	S.Y.	40.0000		35.0000	-12.50 %	27.0000	-32.50 %	31.5000	-21.25 %
			2,240.00		1,960.00	-280	1,512.00	-728	1,764.00	-476
87	CHAIN LINK FENCE TYPE 3									
	485.0000	L.F.	10.0000		7.1400	-28.60 %	7.1400	-28.60 %	7.5000	-25.00 %
			4,850.00		3,462.90	-1,387	3,462.90	-1,387	3,637.50	-1,213
88	END, CORNER, AND PULL POST FOR CHAIN LINK FENCE									
	17.0000	EACH	150.0000		84.7000	-43.53 %	84.7000	-43.53 %	89.0000	-40.67 %
			2,550.00		1,439.90	-1,110	1,439.90	-1,110	1,513.00	-1,037
89	DOUBLE 14 FT. CHAIN LINK GATE									
	2.0000	EACH	1,000.0000		685.0000	-31.50 %	685.0000	-31.50 %	720.0000	-28.00 %
			2,000.00		1,370.00	-630	1,370.00	-630	1,440.00	-560
90	STRUCTURAL EARTH WALL									
	325.0000	S.F.	30.0000		17.0000	-43.33 %	23.0000	-23.33 %	17.9000	-40.33 %
			9,750.00		5,525.00	-4,225	7,475.00	-2,275	5,817.50	-3,933
91	BACKFILL FOR STRUCTURAL EARTH WALL INCL. HAUL									
	368.0000	C.Y.	20.0000		20.0000	0.00 %	21.5000	7.50 %	21.0000	5.00 %
			7,360.00		7,360.00	0	7,912.00	552	7,728.00	368
92	STRUCTURAL EARTH WALL BASE BACKFILL									
	95.0000	C.Y.	20.0000		25.0000	25.00 %	24.5000	22.50 %	26.2500	31.25 %
			1,900.00		2,375.00	475	2,327.50	428	2,493.75	594
93	ADJUST CATCH BASIN									
	5.0000	EACH	400.0000		350.0000	-12.50 %	275.0000	-31.25 %	370.0000	-7.50 %
			2,000.00		1,750.00	-250	1,375.00	-625	1,850.00	-150

PS&E JOB NO : 01X308 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 006296 REGION NO : 4  
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL0874  
 HWY : SR 012  
 TITLE : SR 12  
 SR-5 TO MILL CREEK VICINITY  
 PROJECT : NH-0012 (129)  
 COUNTY(S) : LEWIS

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 21 2002  
 AWARDED ON : Feb 25 2002

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES 2001 NE JOHNSON RD 98531-1964 CENTRALIA WA 985310699 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025	WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 3200 113TH AVE SW OLYMPIA WA 985129160 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000	COLUMBIA ASPHALT & GRAVEL, INC 3307 RIVER RD YAKIMA WA 989021169 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 000419

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
OTHER ITEMS										
94	TRAINING	HR	1.0000	400.00 %	0.5000	-50.00 %	2.0000	100.00 %		
			400.00		2,000.00		800.00	400		
95	ROADSIDE CLEANUP	EST.		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %		
			11,000.00		11,000.00		11,000.00			
96	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	EST.		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %		
			5.00		5.00		5.00			
97	MINOR CHANGE	CALC		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %		
			-9.00		-9.00		-9.00			
98	SPCC PLAN	L.S.		-66.67 %		-90.00 %		-33.33 %		
			1,500.00		500.00		150.00	-500		
99	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR UNDERGROUND DRAINAGE	S.Y.		-20.00 %		-10.00 %		-16.00 %		
			80.0000		4.0000		4.5000	-64		
			400.00		320.00		360.00			
100	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR SOIL STABILIZATION	S.Y.		-40.00 %		0.00 %		-37.00 %		
			100.0000		3.0000		5.0000	-185		
			500.00		300.00		500.00			
101	MAILBOX SUPPORT TYPE 1	EACH		20.00 %		60.00 %		40.00 %		
			9.0000		150.0000		200.0000	450		
			1,125.00		1,350.00		1,800.00			
102	MAILBOX SUPPORT TYPE 2	EACH		-33.33 %		66.67 %		-16.67 %		
			1.0000		300.0000		500.0000	-50		
			300.00		200.00		500.00			
103	TEMPORARY MULCHING	L.S.		24.27 %		-2.91 %		1.94 %		
			2,060.00		2,560.00		2,000.00	40		

DOT\_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 02/05/2002

\*\*\* BID CHECK REPORT \*\*\*

TIME: 14:49

PS&E JOB NO : 01X308 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 006296 REGION NO : 4  
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL0874  
 HWY : SR 012  
 TITLE : SR 12  
 SR-5 TO MILL CREEK VICINITY  
 01X308  
 PROJECT : NH-0012 (129)  
 COUNTY(S) : LEWIS

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 21 2002  
 AWARDED ON : Feb 25 2002

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- 3RD BIDDER -----  
 LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY COLUMBIA ASPHALT & GRAVEL, INC  
 2001 NE JOHNSON RD 3200 113TH AVE SW 3307 RIVER RD  
 98531-1964  
 CENTRALIA WA 985310699 OLYMPIA WA 985129160 YAKIMA WA 989021169  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 000419

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
OTHER ITEMS									
104	CATCH BASIN TYPE 2 WITH BAFFLE TYPE FLOW RESTRICTOR								
	1.0000 EACH		6,000.0000	6,100.0000	1.67%	5,800.0000	-3.33%	6,400.0000	6.67%
			6,000.00	6,100.00	100	5,800.00	-200	6,400.00	400
	CONTRACT TOTAL		\$3,237,916.80	\$2,693,610.00	-16.81%	\$2,705,267.95	-16.45%	\$3,024,255.88	-6.60%

3RD BIDDER REJECTED